purposes only and are based upon available information and assumptions that we
believe are reasonable under the circumstances. You should not construe the
unaudited pro forma financial statements as indicative of the combined financial
position or results of operations that we and Alaska Pipeline would have
achieved had the transaction been consummated on the dates assumed. Moreover,
they do not purport to represent our and Alaska Pipeline's combined financial
position or results of operations for any future date or period.

   21

   ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P.

   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
   SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

   Historical   Historical   Acquisition   Pro forma   Offering   Pro forma
   APL   APC   adjustments   consolidated   adjustment   consolidated
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------

   ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and cash
   equivalents.....  $   20,098   $   -   $   -   $   20,098   $   12,545  (k)   $   32,643
   Accounts receivable.....   -   388   (388) (a)   -   -   -
   Accounts receivable -
   affiliates.....   -   3,530   (3,530) (a)   -   -   -
   Prepaid expenses.....   81   170   (170) (a)   81   -   81
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   Total current assets..   20,179   4,088   (4,088)   20,179   12,545   32,724

Property and equipment:
   Gas gathering and
   transmission
   facilities.....   33,527   58,677   37,096  (b)   129,300   -   129,300
   Less - accumulated
   depreciation.....   (6,885)   (13,216)   13,216  (b)   (6,885)   -   (6,885)
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   Net property and
   equipment.....   26,642   45,461   50,312   122,415   -   122,415

Goodwill .....   2,305   46,472   (46,472) (a)   2,305   -   2,305

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form PREM14A

25

Other assets.....   1,707   276   3,306  (a)(b)(c)   5,289   -   5,289
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   $   50,833   $   96,297   $   3,058   $   150,188   $   12,545   $   162,733
   ==========   ==========   ===========   ============   ==========   ============

LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS' CAPITAL
Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable and
   accrued liabilities...   973   3,488   (3,488) (a)   973   -   973
   Accounts payable -
   affiliates.....   1,885   -   4,355  (a)(b)(c)   6,240   (4,355)  (k)   1,885
   Distribution payable....   3,029   -   -   3,029   -   3,029
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   5,887   3,488   867   10,242   (4,355)   5,887

Long-term debt.....   -   35,900   34,100  (a)(b)   70,000   (30,000)  (k)   40,000

Deferred income taxes.....   -   5,440   (5,440) (a)   -   -   -

Preferred equity
   subject to
   redemption.....   -   -   25,000  (b)   25,000   (25,000)  (k)   -
Stockholder's equity.....   -   51,469   (51,469) (a)   -   -   -
Members' equity.....   -   -   -  (a)(b)   -   -   -

Partners' capital (deficit):
   Common unitholders.....   43,976   -   -   43,976   70,467  (k)   114,443
   Subordinated
   unitholders.....   611   -   -   611   -   611
   General partner.....   359   -   -   359   1,433  (k)   1,792
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   Total partners'
   capital.....   44,946   -   -   44,946   71,900   116,846
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   $   50,833   $   96,297   $   3,058   $   150,188   $   12,545   $   162,733
   ==========   ==========   ===========   ============   ==========   ============

   See notes to pro forma financial statements

   22

   ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P.

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (in thousands, except per unit data)

   Historical   Historical   Acquisition   Pro forma   Offering   Pro forma
   APL   APC   adjustments   consolidated   adjustment   consolidated
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------

Revenues:
   Transportation and

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form PREM14A

26

   compression.....  $   10,660   $   67,853   $   (52,982)  (d)   $   25,531   $   -   $   25,531
   Pipeline management
   services.....   -   562   (562)  (d)   -   -   -
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   10,660   68,415   (53,544)   25,531   -   25,531

Costs and expenses:
   Transportation and
   compression.....   2,062   -   -   2,062   -   2,062
   Cost of gas sold.....   -   56,149   (56,149)  (d)   -   -   -
   General and
   administrative.....   1,482   3,808   (2,337)  (e)   2,953   -   2,953
   Operations and
   maintenance  .....   -   1,273   1,264   (e)   2,537   -   2,537
   Depreciation and
   amortization .....   1,475   3,349   (377)  (g)(h)   4,447   -   4,447
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   5,019   64,579   (57,599)   11,999   -   11,999
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   Operating income.....   5,641   3,836   4,055   13,532   -   13,532
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------

   Other income
   (deductions):
   Interest expense.....   (250)   (3,058)   (5,069)  (f)(i)   (8,377)   3,983  (l)   (4,394)
   Other.....   7   4   (4)  (d)   7   -   7
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   (243)   (3,054)   (5,073)   (8,370)   3,983   (4,387)
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------

Income (loss) before
   Income taxes.....   5,398   782   (1,018)   5,162   3,983   9,145
Provision for income taxes.   -   314   (314)  (j)   -   -   -
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   Net income.....  $   5,398   $   468   $   (704)   $   5,162   $   3,983   $   9,145
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------

Net income - limited
   partners.....  $   5,022   $   -   $   -   $   3,773   $   -   $   7,944
   ==========   ==========   ===========   ============   ==========   ============

Net income - general
   partner.....  $   376   $   -   $   -   $   1,389   $   -   $   1,201
   ==========   ==========   ===========   ============   ==========   ============

[…]

limited partner unit....  $   2.14   $   -   $   -   $   2.64 (m) $   -   $   2.43(m)
   ==========   ==========   ===========   ============   ==========   ============

   See notes to pro forma financial statements

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form PREM14A

27

   23

   ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P.

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003
   (in thousands, except per unit data)

   Historical   Historical   Acquisition   Pro forma   Offering   Pro forma
   APL   APC   adjustments   consolidated   adjustment   consolidated
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------

Revenues:
   Transportation and
   compression.....  $   11,816   $   43,098   $   (31,671) (d)   $   23,243   $   -   $   23,243
   Pipeline
   management
   services.....   -   2,352   (2,352) (d)   -   -   -
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   11,816   45,450   (34,023)   23,243   -   23,243

Costs and expenses:
   Transportation and
   compression.....   1,831   -   -   1,831   -   1,831
   Cost of gas sold.....   -   35,467   (35,467) (d)   -   -   -
   General and
   administrative.....   1,301   5,278   (4,175) (e)   2,404   -   2,404
   Operations and
   maintenance.....   983   920  (e)   1,903   -   1,903
   Depreciation and
   amortization.....   1,266   2,452   (223) (g)   3,495   -   3,495
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   4,398   44,180   (38,945)   9,633   -   9,633
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------

   Operating income.....   7,418   1,270   4,922   13,610   -   13,610
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------

   Other income
   (deductions):
   Interest expense.....   (212)   (2,204)   (3,524) (f)(i)   (5,940)   2,694 (l)   (3,246)
   Other.....   61   263   (263) (d)   61   -   61
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   (151)   (1,941)   (3,787)   (5,879)   2,694   (3,185)
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------

Income (loss) before
   income taxes.....   7,267   (671)   1,135   7,731   2,694   10,425
Provision for income
   taxes .....   -   (283)   283  (j)   -   -   -
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ------------
   Net income.....  $   7,267   $   (388)  $   852   $   7,731   $   2,694   $   10,425
   ==========   ==========   ===========   ============   ==========   ============

Net income - limited
   partners.....  $   6,611   $   -   $   -   $   4,692   $   -   $   7,672
   ==========   ----------   -----------   ============   ----------   ============

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form PREM14A

28

Net income - general
   partner.....  $   656   $   -   $   -   $   3,039   $   -   $   2,753